IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-24

Issue No.: 1
Page 1 of 2
Safety relevant model coding of VEGABAR series:
The placeholder within brackets VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) is reserved and considered as not safety
relevant.
VEGABAR a b  (*)
2 Housing with M12- or ISO4400- Connector or Cable outlet wire.
3 Housing with Display Unit and M12- or ISO4400 - Connector.
  8 Pressure transmitter with ceramic measuring cell
  9 Pressure transmitter with metallic measuring cell
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40 °C to +70 °C   T4
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) are pressure transmitters evaluated under the entity concept.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Transmitter M12 (Pin 1, 3)- or ISO4400 (Pin 1, 2)- Plug or cable outlet wire:
4-20 mA two-wire superposed current output.
Ui : 30 V
Ii : 131 mA
Pi : 0.983 W
Li : 5 µH
Ci : 0
Ci and Li do not include the capacitance/ inductance of cables to and from VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Maximum cable length must be considered based on cable parameters:
Li’ = 0.55 µH/m,
Ci’wire/wire = 58 pF/m,
Ci’wires/shield = 270 pF/m
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 19.0013X
Issue No.: 1
Page 2 of 2
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-12-10
Applicant: VEGA Grieshaber KG
Am Hohenstein 113
Schiltach, 77761
Germany
Equipment: VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) (Pressure Transmitter)
Optional accessory:
Type of Protection: Intrinsic Safety "ia"
Marking:
Page 1 of 3
Issue No: 0
Certificate history:
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga/ Gb
Ex ia IIC T4 Gb
-40 C  Ta  70 C
1.
2.
3.
Approved for issue on behalf of the IECEx
Certification Body:
Position:
Signature:
(for printed version)
Date:
This certificate and schedule may only be reproduced in full.
This certificate is not transferable and remains the property of the issuing body.
The Status and authenticity of this certificate may be verified by visiting www.iecex.com or use of this QR Code.
Certificate issued by:
UL International DEMKO A/S
Borupvang 5A
DK-2750 Ballerup
Denmark
Katy A. Holdredge

Issue No.: 0
Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Safety relevant model coding of VEGABAR series:
The placeholder within brackets VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) is reserved and considered as not safety
relevant.
VEGABAR a b (*)
2 Housing with M12- or ISO4400- Connector or Cable outlet wire.
3 Housing with Display Unit and M12- or S4400- Connector.
8 Pressure transmitter with ceramic measuring cell
9 Pressure transmitter with metallic measuring cell
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40 °C to +70 °C   T4
VEABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) are pressure transmitters evaluated under the entity concept.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Transmitter M12 (Pin 1, 3)- or ISO4400 (Pin 1, 2)- Plug or cable outlet wire:
4-20 mA two-wire superposed current output.
Ui : 30 V
Ii : 131 mA